 S1
Microbially mediated release of As from Mekong
Delta peat sediment
Maria P. Asta1*, Yuheng Wang1, Manon Frutschi1, Karen Viacava1, Luca Loreggian1,
Pierre Le Pape2, Phu Le Vo3, Ana María Fernández4, Guillaume Morin2
 and Rizlan Bernier-Latmani1
1École Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne (EPFL), Environmental Microbiology Laboratory
(EML), Station 6, CH-1015 Lausanne, Switzerland

(type-IV sediment layer) and APW-B versus the initial nitrate concentrations (0, 0.05, 0.5,
1, 2.2 and 3.4 mM) of sodium azide-treated experiments (P, grey bars) and untreated
experiments (U, black bars). U values correspond to the average of the triplicate
experiments.
 S15
Table S1. Experimental conditions and total As leached during 600 h in the flow-through leaching experiments.
Depth Sediment mass BET Assolid Asleached Asleached As(III)leached As(V)leached Input
(m) type
12 (g) (m
2
/g) (g/m
2
) solution
QTC3-2A 2 Type I 4 19.5 21 1.0 0.05 76 24
QTC3-2B 2 Type I 4 19.5 21 1.4 0.07 73 27
QTC3-12A 12 Type III 4 12.9 11 2.0 0.15 89 11
QTC3-12B 12 Type III 4 12.9 11 1.1 0.08 95 5
QTC3-14A 14 Type II 4 13.5 12 1.4 0.10 100 -
QTC3-14B 14 Type II 4 13.5 12 1.6 0.12 100 -
QTC3-Peat 1 16 Type IV 2 11.2 34 14.3 1.21 79 21
QTC3-Peat 2 16 Type IV 2 11.2 34 11.7 0.99 77 23
*QTC3-Peat 1-NaN3 16 Type IV 2 11.2 34 3.4 0.30 92 8
*QTC3-Peat 2-NaN3 16 Type IV 2 11.2 34 4.4 0.40 93 7
QTC3-22A 22 Type V 4 25.7 12 2.8 0.10 100 -
QTC3-22B 22 Type V 4 25.7 12 3.3 0.13 100 -
QTC3-37A 37 Type V 4 20.4 17 0.9 0.05 67 33
QTC3-37B 37 Type V 4 20.4 17 0.7 0.03 55 45
Aquifer 1 48 Type VI 4 1.4 7 0.3 0.24 78 22
Aquifer 2 48 Type VI 4 1.4 7 0.3 0.22 71 29
QTC3-Peat 3 16 Type IV 2 11.2 34 8.3 0.74 73 27
QTC3-Peat 4 16 Type IV 2 11.2 34 6.0 0.54 78 22